

b

C.A.No. 1431 OF 2001
ITEM No.5

Court No.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.1431/2001

N.A. MAYANNA(D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI M. VELU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

For substitution to bring on record the LRs. Of deceased respondent No.4)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Let the heirs of deceased respondent No. 4 be substituted.

Sushma

(Janki Bhatia)

Court Master