

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1431 OF 2001

N.A. MAYANNA(D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI M. VELU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Both the learned counsel submit that they will seek proper instructions from their respective clients with regard to settlement out of court.

Put up after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master